MKSILEICESTER

MONTHLY PLANNER
OCTOBER 2024

RABI AL-AWWAL / RABI AL- AKHAR

MASJID AL HUSAYN - MKSI LEICESTER

17A Duxbury Road, Leicester, LE5 3LR
Answer phone: 0116 276 9896
Website: www.mksileicester.org

Follow us on:

Facebook Page: mksi.leic

Instagram: mksileicester

Twitter Page: @mksileicester

YouTube Page: mksileicester

COLOUR KEY: Jamaat Programs (Black), Gents Only (Grey), LSC (Purple), Youths organised by LSC (Maroon),
Behlool Society (Blue), Little Angels (Green), PACE (Navy Blue),
Please subscribe to the YouTube Channel and click on the 'bell' icon. www.YouTube.com/MKSILeicester
October | Day R:vl\’,iv:: Fajr | Sun Rise | Zohr | Sun Set | Maghrib Event & Program Details
JUM E RAAT
7.00pm Namaaz Maghribain
7.30 Surah Yaseen
3 |Thu 28 541 | 708 |1257 | 637 6.52 |7-40 Dua Kumayl
8.05 Dua Ahl - Al Thugoor
8.20 Maijlis by Sheikh Ali Abbas Malik
8.55 Ziyarat Waritha
JUMA
12.30pm Dua Nudba
12.57 Adhan & Juma Khutba by Sheikh Ali
. Abbas Malik
4 Fri 29 5:43 7.10 12.57 6.35 6.50 1.35 Juma & Asr Namaaz
2.00 Ziyarat Imam Zamana
110]» 9.00Dp 2 Ange
5 Sat 30 545 | 712 |12.56 | 6.32 6.47 [ o -
6.30am Sunday Fajr Program
1st Rabi . BCO 0 al d B o Proarad D AQE
6 Sun al-Akher 5:46 7.13 12.56 6.29 6.44
7 Mon 2 5:49 7.15 12.56 6.27 6.42
8 Tue 3 5:50 7.17 12.56 6.25 6.40
9 Wed 4 5:52 7.18 12,55 | 6.23 %3 11.00am Ladies Quran Tafsir session
JUM E RAAT
7.00pm Namaaz Maghribain
7.30 Surah Yaseen
7.40 Dua Kumayl
10 |Thu| 5 s54 | 720 [1255| 621 | 636 |8:05DuaAhl-Al Thugoor _
8.20 Majlis by Sheikh Ali Abbas Malik
8.55 Ziyarat Waritha
7.30pm-8.00pm Quran Course For Ages 7-
15 Years at the Al Zahra Centre
JUMA
12.25pm Dua Nudba
12.55 Adhan & Juma Khutba by Sheikh Ali
. Abbas Malik
11 Fri 6 5:57 7.22 12.55 6.19 6.34 1.35 Juma & Asr Namaaz
2.00 Ziyarat Imam Zamana
110]» 9.00Dp 2 Ange
NINGg TOr Age > b
12 Sat 7 5:57 7.24 12.55 6.17 6.32

DISCLAIMER: Programs are subject to change if unavoidable circumstances occur.
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October

Day

Rabi Al-
Akher

Fajr

Sun Rise

Zohr

Sun Set

Maghrib

Event & Program Details

13

Sun

5:59

7.26

12.54

6.15

6.30

6.30am Sunday Fajr Program

Boys Martial Arts after Fajr Program for
| Ages 7-13 Years

Chalismo Majlis of Marhuma Hamidabanu
Fidahussein Rajani

12.54pm Namaaz Dhuhrain

1.30 Hadith e Kisa & Surah Yaseen

1.50 Marsiya

2.00 Majlis by Syed Mohamed Naqvi
2.45 Poetry / Marsiya

3.00 Niyaz

14

Mon

6:01

7.27

12.54

6.12

6.27

7.00pm Namaaz Maghribain

7.30 Hadith e Kisa

7.40 Qasida

7.50 Maijlis by Sheikh Ali Abbas Malik
8.20 Ziyarat

15

Tue

10

6:03

7.29

12.54

6.10

6.25

16

Wed

11

6:06

7.31

12.54

6.08

6.23

11.00am Ladies Quran Tafsir session

17

Thu

12

6:06

7.33

12.53

6.06

6.21

JUM E RAAT

7.00pm Namaaz Maghribain

7.30 Surah Yaseen

7.40 Dua Kumayl

8.05 Dua Ahl - Al Thugoor

8.20 Majlis by Sheikh Ali Abbas Malik
8.55 Ziyarat Waritha

7.30pm-8.00pm Quran Course For Ages 7-
15 Years at the Al Zahra Centre

18

Fri

13

6:08

7.34

12.53

6.04

6.19

JUMA

12.25pm Dua Nudba

12.53 Adhan & Juma Khutba by Sheikh Ali
Abbas Malik

1.35 Juma & Asr Namaaz

2.00 Ziyarat Imam Zamana

19

Sat

14

6:10

7.36

12.53

6.02

6.17

9.00am-8pm: MAMT Volleyball @ Crown
Hills Community College

4.30pm Little Angels Girls sleep over for
Ages 8-12

20

Sun

15

6:13

7.38

12.53

6.00

6.15

6.30am Sunday Fajr Program

9.00am-8pm: MAMT Volleyball @ Crown
Hills Community College

21

Mon

16

6:15

7.40

12.53

5.57

6.12

22

Tue

17

6:15

7.42

12.53

5.55

6.10

DISCLAIMER: Programs are subject to change if unavoidable circumstances occur.
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Day

Rabi Al-
Akher

Fajr

Sun Rise

Zohr

Sun Set

Maghrib

Event & Program Details

23

Wed

18

6:17

7.43

12.52

5.52

6.07

11.00am Ladies Quran Tafsir session

24

Thu

19

6:19

7.45

12.52

5.50

6.05

JUM E RAAT

7.00pm Namaaz Maghribain

7.30 Surah Yaseen

7.40 Dua Kumayl

8.05 Dua Ahl - Al Thugoor

8.20 Majlis by Sheikh Ali Abbas Malik
8.55 Ziyarat Waritha

7.30pm-8.00pm Quran Course For Ages 7-
15 Years at the Al Zahra Centre

25

Fri

20

6:21

7.47

12.52

5.48

6.03

JUMA

12.25pm Dua Nudba

12.52 Adhan & Juma Khutba by Sheikh Ali
Abbas Malik

1.35 Juma & Asr Namaaz

2.00 Ziyarat Imam Zamana

26

Sat

21

6:24

7.49

12.52

5.46

6.01

PACE: Tarteel Al Quran Competition 2024

27

Sun

22

5:26

6.51

11.52

4.45

5.00

6.15am Sunday Fajr Program

Boys Martial Arts after Fajr Program for

Ages 7-13 Years
PACE: Tarteel Al Quran Competition 2024

28

Mon

23

5:26

6.53

11.52

4.43

4.58

29

Tue

24

5:28

6.54

11.51

4.40

4.55

30

Wed

25

5:30

6.56

11.51

4.38

4.53

11.00am Ladies Quran Tafsir session

31

Thu

26

5:32

6.58

11.51

4.36

451

JUM E RAAT

7.00pm Namaaz Maghribain

7.30 Surah Yaseen

7.40 Dua Kumayl

8.05 Dua Ahl - Al Thugoor

8.20 Majlis by Sheikh Ali Abbas Malik
8.55 Ziyarat Waritha

7.30pm-8.00pm Quran Course For Ages 7-
15 Years at the Al Zahra Centre

If you would like to recite any Duas, Ziyarat, Qasida, Marsiya or Matam during any of the above programs, please contact Br Zain Ali
Jaffer 07440518118 as soon as possible.
We encourage the youths as well the elders of the community to take part in the recitations. Thank you.

DISCLAIMER: Programs are subject to change if unavoidable circumstances occur.
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